## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3871709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SENQCIA CO., LTD	10/06/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENQCIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-2, TOYO 2-CHOME, KOTO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14346075
Application Number:	14346337
Application Number:	14346113
Application Number:	14346178
Application Number:	14346348
Application Number:	14346371
Application Number:	14346375
Application Number:	29484432
Application Number:	29484433
Application Number:	29484436
Application Number:	29484837
Application Number:	14346148
Application Number:	14347006
Application Number:	14346990

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: **BACON & THOMAS, PLLC** 

Address Line 1: **625 SLATERS LANE** 

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

REEL: 038580 FRAME: 0823 503825059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD E. FICHTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard E. Fichter/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2016	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Change_of_Name_20160513#p	age1.tif	
source=Change_of_Name_20160513#page2.tif		
source=Change_of_Name_20160513#page3.tif		
source=Change_of_Name_20160513#page4.tif		
source=Change_of_Name_20160513#page5.tif		
source=Change_of_Name_20160513#page6.tif		
source=Change_of_Name_20160513#page7.tif		

source=Change\_of\_Name\_20160513#page8.tif

## Record of All Current Filings on Commercial Register

4-2 Toyo 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo SENQCIA CORPORATION				
Company Corporation Number: 01	00-01-165187			
Trade Name	SENQCIA CORPORATION	Revised on October 6, 2015		
	(formerly, <u>CK Holdings.L.P.</u> )	Registered on October 6, 2015		
Principal Place of Business:	4-2 Toyo 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo			
Method of Publishing Public Notices:	The method of public notices by the Company sha	ll be the Official Gazette,		
Date of Incorporation	January 7,2015			
Purposes of Corporation	1. Manufacture and sales of raised floor systems for buildings, related devices, and accessories, and related construction work. 2. Manufacture and sales of interior and exterior materials and accessories, and related construction work. 3. Manufacture and sales of joint components and reinforcement components for building structures and accessories, and related construction work. 4. Manufacture and sales of vibration control/seismic isolation devices for buildings and civil engineering construction and accessories, and related construction and maintenance work. 5. Manufacture and sales of components for buildings, foundation of civil engineering construction, and piles and accessories, and related construction work. 6. Manufacture and sales of power transmission roller chains, conveyor chains, various other chains, chain related devices, conveyer devices and accessories, and related construction work. 7. Manufacture and sales of casting and forging materials, parts, and accessories for civil engineering construction. 8. Manufacture and sales of equipment which utilizes solar energy and accessories, and related construction work. 9. Consulting, licensing, and transfer of industrial property rights and know-how relating to the above clauses. 10. Construction work design and construction work as a contractor. 11. All businesses incidental to or relating to the above clauses.			
Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued:	400,000 shares			
Total Number of Outstanding Shares, and their Classes and	Total number of issued shares:	•		
Numbers:	188,600 shares			
Provisions to Authorize the Issuance of Share Certificates	The Company shall issue share certificates representing its shares.			
Amount of Capital	4,715,000,000 yen			
Provision Relating to Restriction on Transfer of Shares:	All shares issued by the Company are transfer-restricted shares, and authorization of the Board of Directors shall be required for the acquisition by transfer thereof. Provided, however, when a Security Interest which has been established with respect to shares of the Company is exercised (by a legal proceeding, or non-legal proceeding including a sale by a private contract and substitution performance etc.), the acquisition of shares by transfer following the exercise of the Security Interest shall be deemed to be approved by the Board of Directors.			

Matters relating to the Directors;				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		A 11 1 11:00 0045		
	A-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	Appointed on July 30, 2015		
	Hiromitsu Nagamatsu, Director	·		
	p., and a second			
		Resigned on January 1, 2016		
		Registered on January 4, 2016		
		Appointed on July 30, 2015		
	Hiroyuki Otsuka, Director			
		Appointed on July 30, 2015		
	Tadashi Yoshioka, Director			
		Appointed on January 1, 2016		
	Nobuyasu Kasahara, Director	Registered on January 4, 2016		
		Appointed on January 1, 2016		
	Shinichi Ueno, Director	Registered on January 4, 2016		
		Appointed on January 1, 2016		
	Toshimitsu Matsumoto, Director	Registered on January 4, 2016		
		Appointed on July 30, 2015		
	Hiromitsu <u>Nagamatsu</u> , <u>Representative Director</u>			
	4021-1, Sayada, Kumagaya, Saitama	Resigned on January 1, 2016		
		Registered on January 4, 2016		
		Appointed on January 1, 2016		
	Nobuyasu Kasahara, Representative Director 114-3, Akagi-cho 1-chome, Kumagaya, Saitama	Registered on January 4, 2016		
		Appointed on June 25, 2015		
	Toshihiko Nishizawa, Auditor	Resigned on December 31, 2015		
		Registered on January 4, 2016		
	Katsuomi Imoto, Auditor (Outside Company	Appointed on January 1, 2016		
	Auditor)	Registered on January 4, 2016		
	Taisuke Asada, Auditor (Outside Company	Appointed on January 1, 2016		
	Auditor)	Registered on January 4, 2016		
		Appointed on January 1, 2016		
	Hajime Suzuki, Auditor	Registered on January 4, 2016		
	T	Appointed on January 1, 2016		
	Toru Inaba, Auditor	Registered on January 4, 2016		
		Appointed on June 25, 2015		
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC, Accounting Auditor			

Provision concerning Exemption from Liability of Directors to the Company	The Company may, pursuant to Article 423(1) of the Company Law, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt a Director (including a former Director) from the liability for damages, if the case falls under the requirement prescribed by laws, to the extent of the amount obtained by subtracting the minimum liability amount prescribed by laws from the amount of which he/she is liable.  The Company may, pursuant to Article 423(1) of the Company Law, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt an Auditor (including a former Auditor) from the liability for damages, if the case falls under the requirement prescribed by laws, to the extent of the amount obtained by subtracting the minimum liability amount prescribed by laws from the amount of which he/she is liable.  Enacted on September 4,2015 Registered on September 14,2015
Provision concerning Restriction on Liability of Non-Executive Directors to the Company	The Company may, pursuant to Article 423(1) of the Company Law, execute an agreement with a Director (excluding executive officers, managers or employee) limiting his/her liability for damages, if the case falls under the requirement stipulated by laws, provided that the limit of the liability under such an agreement shall be the minimum liability amount prescribed by laws.  The Company may, pursuant to Article 423(1) of the Company Law, execute an agreement with an Auditor, limiting his/her liability for damages, if the case falls under the requirement stipulated by laws, provided that the limit of the liability under such an agreement shall be the minimum liability amount prescribed by laws.  Enacted on September 4,2015 Registered on September 14,2015
Absorption-Type Merger	Merged with Hitachi Metals Techno, Ltd. (4-2 Toyo 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo) on January 1, 2016.  Registered on January 4, 2016.
Items relating to Company with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors
Items relating to Company with Auditors	Company with Auditors
Items relating to Company with Board of Auditors	Company with Board of Auditors  Enacted on January 1, 2016  Registered on January 4, 2016
Items relating to Company with Accounting Auditors	Company with Accounting Auditors
Items relating to Registration Records	The head office was relocated from 5-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on July 30, 2015 Registered on July 31, 2015

This is to certify that this copy of the certificate shows a complete transcript of whole entries to the Commercial Register, excluding the closed entries.

January 15, 2016

Takafumi Kenmochi Registrar Sumida Branch Office Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference number: Æ374199

\*Underlined entries are deleted items.

I certify that to the best of my belief, the information contained in the attached cover sheet is true and correct and that the copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Richard E. Fichter, Registration No. 26,382 Attorney of Record

# 履歷事項全部証明書

会社法人等番号	0100-01-165187			
商号	CKホールディングス株式会社			
	センクシア株式会社	平成27年10月 6日変更		
- · <u>-</u>		平成27年10月 6日登記		
本 店	東京都江東区東陽二丁目4番2号			
公告をする方法	- 官報に掲載して行う。			
会社成立の年月日	平成27年1月7日	The state of the s		
	造、販売ならびに工事 (4) 建築物、土木構築物等の制振・9 販売、工事ならびに保守 (5) 建築物、土木構築物の基礎、杭に製造、販売ならびに工事 (6) 動力伝導用チェン、コンペヤチョ器、搬送機器およびそれらの附属 (7) 建築土木用素形材、部品および (8) 太陽エネルギーを利用した機器はらびに工事 (9) 前各号に関連するコンサルティンウの実施許諾、譲渡 (10) 建設工事の設計および請負 (11) 前各号に関連する一切の事業	造、販売ならびに工事 目補強部材およびそれらの附属品の製 免選装置およびそれらの附属品の製造、 に関する部材およびそれらの附属品の エンその他各種チェン、チェン関連機 選品の製造、販売ならびに工事 それらの附属品の製造、販売 およびそれらの附属品の製造、販売な		
発行可能株式総数	40万株			
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 18万8600株			
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	<b>5.</b>		
資本金の額	金47億1500万円			

整理番号 ネ579369 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/4

株式の譲渡制限に関する規定	当会社の株式はすべて譲渡制限株式とし、株式を譲渡によって取得するには、 取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。但し、当会社の株式につき設定され た担保権が実行(法定の手続によるもののほか、法定の手続によらない任意売 却又は代物弁済による実行を含む。以下同じ。)された場合、当該担保権の実 行に伴う譲渡による株式の取得については、取締役会の承認があったものとみ なす。	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名叉は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番2号 東京証券代行株式会社 本店 平成28年 1月 1日設置 平成28年 2月 3日登記	÷
	東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁目1 番地 東京証券代行株式会社 本店 平成28年 1月12日愛更 平成28年 2月 3日登記	
復興に関する事項	取締役 永松弘充 平成27年7月30日就任	
	平成28年 1月 1日辞任 <b>平成28年 1月 4日登記</b>	100 to 10
	取締役 大塚 博 行 平成27年 7月30日就任	
	取締役 吉 岡 正 平成27年 7月3-0日就任	
	取締役 笠 原 伸 泰 平成28年 1月 1日就任 平成28年 1月 4日登記	
	取締役 権 野 伸 一 平成28年 1月 1日就任 平成28年 1月 4日登記	
	取締役 松 本 利 幸 平成28年 1月 1日就任 平成28年 1月 4日登記	
	埼玉県熊谷市佐谷田4021番地1 代表取締役 永 松 弘 充 平成27年 7月30日就任	-
	平成 2 8年 1月 1日辞任 平成 2 8年 1月 4日登記	

整理番号 ネ5.79369 \* 下線のあるものは練精事項であることを示す。 2/4

1	·	
	埼玉県熊谷市赤城町一丁目114番地3 代装取締役 笠 原 伸 業	平成28年 1月 1日就任 平成28年 1月 4日登記
	監查役 西澤利彦	平成27年 6月25日就任
		平成27年12月31日降任
		平成28年 1月 4日登記
	監査役 井 本 勝 臣	平成2.8年 1月 1日献任
	(社外監査役)	平成28年 1月 4日登記
	監査役 浅 田 泰 輔	平成28年 1月 1日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成28年 1月 4日登記
	監査役 鈴 木 元	平成28年 1月三日朝年
		平成28年 1月 4周簽記
	監査役 稲 葉 徹 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成28年 1月 1日就任
	A 51 Whole	平成2.8年 1月 2百登記
	会計監査人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成27年 6月2.5日就在
取締役等の会社に	N/ A dd 13 To Feedle A and a state	
対する責任の免除に関する規定	当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、取締役(用の会社法第423条第1項の損害賠償責任についてする場合には損害賠償責任額から法令に定める最低額を限度として免除することができる。	C. 法令に定める悪性に該立。
	当会社は、取締役会の決職によって、監査役(原	<b>芸査役であったものを含む。</b> )
	の会社法第423条第1項の損害賠償責任について する場合には損害賠償責任額から法令に定める最低 額を限度として免除することができる。	、、伝令に定める要件に該当 S責任限度額を控除して得た
	平成27年 9月 4日設定	平成27年 9月14日登記
非業務執行取締役等の会社に対する責任の制限に関する規定	当会社は、取締役(業務執行取締役又は支配人そく。)との間で、会社法第423条第1項の損害協める要件に該当する場合には損害賠償責任を限定すきる。ただし、当該契約に基づく損害賠償責任の限責任限度額とする。	が登録任について、法令に定 る契約を締結することがで 表度額は、法令に定める最低
	当会社は、監査役との間で、会社法第423条第 て、法令に定める要件に該当する場合には損害賠償 することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく損害 に定める最低責任限度額とする。	管衛任大場のデオス 30% とかいと

整理番号 ネ579369 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

eline Taran kanan da kanan da <mark>kan</mark>an ang kanan da kanan

東京都江東区東陽二丁目4番2号 センクシア株式会社

<u> </u>							
	N2:	成27年	9月	4日設定	平成27年	9月1	4日登記
吸収合併	平成28年1月1日	東京都江東	<b>長区東</b> 阪	易二丁目 4 番	2号日立機材 平成28年	朱式会社? 1月	公合併 4日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社						
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設獨会社						
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社 平	成28年	1月	1日設定	平成28年	1月 4	4日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社						
登記記録に関する 事項	平成27年7月30	日東京都日	F代田[8	区丸の内一丁	目 5 番 1 号か    平成 2 7年		

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局墨田出張所管轄)

平成28年 2月 9日 東京法務局板橋出張所 登記官

室 井 孝



整理番号 ネ579369

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

111